BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED (BYPL) NIT No.: CMC/BY/22-23/RS/SkS/SS/15

Sr. No.	Section	Page No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amendment
1	Section 7	261	A. Price Schedule – Notes applicable to price schedule above (Amendment-3)	Point 4 (Amendment-3): The number of concurrent users for Consumer portal and mobile app will be 4 lacs against total 2 million consumers of BYPL.	Clarified as: BYPL estimates the concurrent users for logged in consumers only.
2	Section 6	143	8.5.1 Prepaid Functionality (r)	 r. System shall have provision to consider different data profiles for billing based on the requirement a. Load Profile / Interval Reads (for Intraday billing) b. Daily Read Profile or Current Billing Profile (for daily billing or Load Profile data not available) c. Monthly Billing Profile (for non communicating meter and calculating monthly special charges like demand charge, Power Factor surcharge etc.) 	Clarified as: For system sizing Daily Billing Profile or Current Billing Profile to be considered including TOD parameters and Billing frequency shall be once in a day in normal cases (except meter change, permanent disconnection etc.). Point (c.) also to be considered as defined for monthly charge calculation. However, Bidder will have to ensure compliance of any Govt notification / statutory guidelines issued in future.



BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED (BYPL) NIT No.: CMC/BY/22-23/RS/SkS/SS/15

3	Section 2	35	10. Earnest Money Deposit	Bank Fixed deposit (lien marked in favor of BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD.) and Bank Guarantee valid for One Hundred Eighty (180) days after due date of submission or amended due date of submission drawn in favor of BSES Yamuna Power Ltd, Shakti Kiran Building, Karkardooma, New Delhi 110032 by any Indian bank / foreign bank having service branch in India.	Bank Fixed deposit (lien marked in favor of BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD.)/ Bank Guarantee valid for One Hundred Eighty (180) days after due date of submission or amended due date of submission drawn in favor of BSES Yamuna Power Ltd, Shakti Kiran Building, Karkardooma, New Delhi -110032 by any Indian bank/ foreign bank having service branch in India. Demand Draft shall also be considered for Earnest Money Deposit. Demand Draft (DD) to be issued in favor of BSES Yamuna Power Limited, Shakti Kiran Building, Karkardooma, New Delhi -110032.
---	-----------	----	------------------------------	---	--